## **GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR** PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

## NOTIFICATION Imphal, 19 th February, 2024

No. 3/26/2023-CE/J4/9: In continuation of the Notification No. 3/26/2023-CE/626 dated 18th December, 2023, Notification No. 3/26/2023-CE/708 dated  $10^{th}$  January, 2024, and further Notification No. 3/26/2023-CE/1271 dated  $8^{th}$ February, 2024, it is hereby notified that the written examination for direct recruitment to the posts of Junior Engineer(Electrical and Mechanical) on contract basis will be held on 25-02-2024 from 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm at DM College of Science/ Arts/ Commerce, Dhanamanjuri University, Imphal (for those who had opted Imphal Centre) and at S.B Deorah College, Bora Service, G.S Road, Ulubari, Guwahati, Assam (for those candidates who had opted Guwahati Centre). Those candidates who have not submitted the centre option are given centre at Imphal by default. The allotment of centre may be checked from PWD Official website <a href="https://pwdmanipur.mn.gov.in">https://pwdmanipur.mn.gov.in</a>.

All eligible candidates are required to report at the examination centres 1(0ne) hour before the start of the examination with their admit cards, basic calculator and stationary items only.

The examination shall consist of 100 multiple choice questions.

Chief Engineer

PWD Manipur

## Copy to:

- 1. The PPS to Hon'ble Minister(Works), Govt. of Manipur
- 2. The Secretary (Works), Govt. of Manipur
- 3. The Addl. Director, Employment Exchange, Manipur
- 4. The Editor DDK Imphal/AIR/ISTV/IMPACT TV, with request to include the details of the above Notification news item in the local news bulletin in the public interest.
- 5. The Editor, Hueiyen Lanpao/ Sangai Express (E) with request to publish the above Notification for 1(one) day only. Bill in duplicate be submitted to the Directorate for early payment
- 6. The Principal, DM College of Science/Arts/ Commerce Dhanamanjuri University, Imphal
- 7. The Principal, S.B Dorah College, Ulubari, Guwahati
- 8. Notice Board
- 9. Relevant file.